
From: Vankeerbergen, Bernadette
To: Soundarajan, Neelam
Cc: Craigmile, Peter; Haddad, Deborah
Subject: RE: ASCC NMS Panel Meeting - Thursday 10/22/15
Date: Friday, October 23, 2015 11:50:00 AM

Neelam,
 
You are very welcome. The Panel members appreciated your detailed explanations of the proposed
 changes to the CIS BS.
 
I am happy to report that the requested changes were unanimously approved with two
 recommendations:

·         The new assessment plan with new curriculum map will be needed for major assessment
 purposes in the Spring.

·         Update program description to make clear where GE courses are. This is especially the case
 for the “science elective” that appears under “electives” on p. 4. This is actually the GE
 Natural Science Biological Science requirement with lab and a 3rd GE Natural Science
 course. Since there are no 5-credit GE Natural Science Biological Science courses with lab,
 students would still need to take a third GE Natural Science course (biological science or
 physical science), which would bring the total above 5 credits. These hours above the stated
 5 credits would increase the total for the major (since in ASC, GE credit cannot also count
 for major credit).

 
The proposal will next be reviewed by the full ASC Curriculum Committee.
 
Should you have any questions about the Panel’s feedback, please do not hesitate to contact Peter
 Craigmile (Chair of the NMS Panel, cc’d here), or me.
 
My best,
Bernadette
 
Bernadette Vankeerbergen, Ph.D.
Program Director, Curriculum and Assessment
Arts and Sciences
The Ohio State University
154D Denney Hall
164 W 17th Ave.
Columbus, OH 43210
Phone: 614-688-5679
Fax: 614-292-6303
http://asccas.osu.edu
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To: Vankeerbergen, Bernadette <vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>
Cc: Craigmile, Peter <pfc@stat.osu.edu>; Daly, Marymegan <daly.66@osu.edu>; Heckler, Andrew
 <heckler.6@osu.edu>; Dinan, Brenda <dinan.9@osu.edu>; Haddad, Deborah <haddad.2@osu.edu>;
 Derdzinski, Andrzej <andrzej@math.ohio-state.edu>; Matthews, Stephen
 <matthews.204@osu.edu>; Fink, Steven <fink.5@osu.edu>; Hogle, Danielle N.
 <hogle.12@osu.edu>; Soundarajan, Neelam <neelam@cse.ohio-state.edu>
Subject: Re: ASCC NMS Panel Meeting - Thursday 10/22/15
 
 
Bernadette,
 
Thanks for inviting me to the NMS Panel meeting. I enjoyed the meeting and was glad to explain the
 details of the changes we are proposing to the BS-CIS program. Please let me know what the next
 steps are.
 
I will update the document to make the GE portion clearer and send it to you shortly.
 
Best,
 
--Neelam


